

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3947/2013

Meera And Another

----Appellant

Versus

Sukhdev And Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Mathur, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Vertika Mehra, Adv. On behalf of Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

09/05/2023

This matter comes up on letter No.51/2023 dated 10.01.2023 sent by Presiding Officer, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Ajmer, requiring the record for premature release of the amount lying in the FDR.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid letter, Registrar (Judicial) is directed to send the record back to the Tribunal with a direction to return the same back to this Court after doing the needful in the matter.

List along with S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal Nos.864/2014 and 2817/2023, as prayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J