

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 864/2014

Sharda Devi And Others

----Appellant

Versus

Sukhdev And Others

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3947/2013

Meera And Another

----Appellant

Versus

Sukhdev And Others

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Bharti Singh Mr. Vinay Mathur for Mr. Sandeep Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Bhati

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/07/2025

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that due to her personal difficulty, she is unable to argue the matter and seeks short accommodation.

List the matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /72-73